HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

//ORDER//

No. A/5013/

Jabalpur, dt. 03 /07/2024

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 5 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice has been pleased to designate Shri Anil Kumar Deshmukh, Chief Librarian/Deputy Registrar (M) as State Public Information Officer for the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Bench Gwalior in place of Shri Prashant P. Gade, the then Deputy Registrar (M.).

By Order of Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice

(MANOJ KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA)

• REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endt. No.A/5014

Jabalpur, dt. 03 /07/2024

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1- Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench at Gwalior, New High Court Building, City Centre, Gwalior,
- 2- Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench at Indore, Indore(M.P.),
- 3- Registrar Admn./Judicial I & II/D.E./Exam/L.L.&ILR/Cum-PPS/ OSD-----/ O.S.D(SAT), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 4- Registrar (Information Technology CSA), High Court of M.P. Jabalpur for uploading the order on the website of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh,
- 5- Deputy Secretary, M.P. State Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur,
- 6- OSD/(A/c), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 7- Deputy Registrar (M), High Court of M.P., Main Seat Jabalpur,
- 8- P.S. to Registrar General/Principal Registrar(Judicial)/Principal Registrar (Vigilance)/Principal Registrar(Exam and ILR), High Court of M.P., Main Seat, Jabalpur,
- 9- Director/Additional Director/Deputy Director/Asstt. Director, M.P. State Judicial Academy, Jabalpur,

- 10- Shri Anil Kumar Deshmukh, Chief Librarian/Deputy Registrar (M), High Court of M.P., Bench at Gwalior,
- 11- Asst. Registrar/Administrative Officer (Estt./Pay Fixation(Gazetted/Pension /Complaint/ Confidential/Budget/Checker/Account/D.E./Judicial), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

(DEEPAK BANSAL)

**REGISTRAR (ADMN.)